
8 

 
Austria Michael 

Auer 
Office: +43.4242.90500.2115 
Email: m.auer@ieee.org  

8 

 

 

 

BeNeLux 
(Belguim 

Netherlands 
Luxembourg) 

Benoit 
Raucent 

Office: +32.10.472508 
Email: raucent@prm.ucl.ac.be 

8 

 
Croatia Aleksandar 

Szabo 
Office: +385.1.6129929 
Email: a.szabo@ieee.org  

8 

 
Egypt 

Prof. 
Sohier M. 

Sakr 
Office: TBA 
Email: TBA  

8 

 
France Veronique 

Perdereau 
Phone: +33.1.44.27.62.11 
Email: vperd@ccr.jussieu.fr 

8 

 
Germany Dr. Fanny 

Klett 

Phone: +49.3677.69.4388 
Fax: +49.3677.69.4399 
Email: 
Fanny.Klett@idmt.fraunhofer.de 

8 

 
Greece Anastasia 

Kastania 
Phone: +30.210.820.3509 
Email: ank@aueb.gr 

8 

 
Italy Massimo 

De Santo 
Office: +39.089.962711 
Email: desanto@unisa.it  

8 

 

 

 

 

 

Nordic 
Chapter 
Sweden,  
Denmark,  
Finland,  
Iceland,  
Norway 

Mats 
Daniels 

Phone: +46.184.713160 
Email: mats@it.uu.se 

8 Portugal José 
Salvado  

Office: +351.272.339.356 
Email: jsalvado@est.ipcb.pt 
Office: +351.228.340.500 



 Vitor Grade 
Email: vgt@fe.up.pt  

8 

 
Romania Gabriel 

Dima  
Office: +40.21.402.8012 
Email: gabriel.dima@reu.pub.ro 

8 

 
Saudi Arabia Bakr A. 

Hassan 
Phone: TBA 
Email: bakr.hassan@gmail.com 

8 

 

 

Serbia and 
Montenegro 

Vladimir 
Petrovic 

Office: +381 113218329 
Email: vp@etf.bg.ac.yu 

8 

 
Siberia Boris Krouk Office: +73.832,664720 

Email: krouk@sibsutis.ru 

8 

 
Slovenia Matjaz 

Debevc 
Office: +386 222 07105 
Email: matjaz.debevc@uni-
mb.si  

8 

 
Spain Edmundo 

Tovar 
Phone: +34.91.336.6920 
Email: etovar@fi.upm.es 

8 

 
South Africa Nicolaas 

Beute 
Office: +27.21.460.3657 
Email: BeuteN@cput.ac.za 

8 

 
Switzerland Jean-Pierre 

Steger 
Phone: +41.34.426.68.21 
Email: jean-
pierre.steger@bfh.ch 

8 

 
Turkey Okyay 

Kaynak 
Office: +90 2122872475 
Email: kaynak@boun.edu.tr  

8 

 

 

United 
Kingdom & 
Republic of 

Ireland 

John W. 
Rowe 

Office: 1142253263 
Email: j.w.rowe@shu.ac.uk  

    

 


